Marion County
Board of County Commissioners

Procurement Services
2631 SE Third St.

Ocala, FL 34471

Phone: 352-671-8444

Fax: 352-671-8451 CHANGE ORDER FORM

This form is to be used when a Purchase Order has a change in scope, amount or date. Amounts exceeding 10% o
requires BCC approval. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Use your cursor to hover over a

Date 06/20/2024 Department Facilities Management

[_] Additional Days Only Is Board Action Required? Yes

Bid/Contract/Quote Number & Project Title:
20Q-045 JC3 FOURTH FLOOR EXPANSION PH 1

Vendor (Na

Project Code:  SAC000001
PO Number: 02101067

Contract Amount: 229,900.00

Have you sent Procurement the revised P&P Bond? Yes[ | N

Is the change order amount from Contingency?  Yes

*BACKUP DOC B ACHED CLARIFYING CHANGE

$229,900.00

The Current PO Amount (incldde ious change orders): $229,900.00

is change order in the amount of: Increase
Decrease [] |$10,450.00

om contingency)(auto calculated) $240,350.00

DAYS

Revised Substantial Completion Date

Revised Final Completion Date

BCC Approval (when applicable):

L2/ Y
Date Chairman, BCC Date
Asst. Co. Administrator: (If Applicable) Date Attest: Clerk of Court Date
k. % Ltr- 4
Project Mgr. Date County Administrator Date

Procurement: Date Revised 12/22 v2



SN

May 29, 2024

CONTRACT # 20Q - 45

Facilities Management
James Huber James.huber@marionfl.org
Mike Bates Mike.bates@marionfl.org

2602 SE 8th Street
Ocala, Florida 34471

Re: ADD SERVICES FOR:

Rispoli & Associates Architecture, Inc. (
Additional Services for the above-mention

JC3 4'" Floor Build-Out Revisio

4t Floor Interior build -out
Design changes after the 100% on do nts were issued.
| and now Dinkins Construction.

SUMMARY
$9,500.00
$950.00
No Charge |
OR ADDITIONAL SERVICES ABOVE: $ 10,450.00

INI FANLIALIHOYEY S31VIDOSSY B

SCHEDULE
e anticipate approximately an additional 4 weeks for complete construction document upon

approval of services.

o | 114 South Magnolia Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34471 | (352) 620-0909 T
www.rispoliarchitect.com | email: joe@rispoliarchitect.com

Page fof2



Re: ADD SERVICES FOR:
Marion County Judicial Center 4th floor Build-Out (MCJC 3) located at: 110 NW 1st Ave,

Ocala, FL. 34475 Revisions to 100% CD and Bidding for a second time.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Payment will be due and payable upon receipt of the Statements or as per Mario

If this proposal meets with your approval, please execute a noti pro
purchase order as required.

Thank you for your consideration.
Sincerely,

Joseph Rispoli, AlA, Architect
Architect, AR95439
Project Architect/Manager
(352) 620-0909

email: joe@rispoliarchitect.c

v 114 South Magnolia Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34471 | (352) 620-0909 T
www.rispoliarchitect.com | email: joe@rispoliarchitect.com

g8 20re



ATLC

ENGINEERING

April 30, 2024

Mr. Joseph A. Rispoli, AIA

Rispoli & Associates Architecture, Inc.

114 S Magnolia Avenue

Ocala, FL 34471

Delivered via email: joe@risarchitecture.com

Re: Marion County Courtroom Expansion 4th Floor Build Out
Additional Services Request — Design Changes
TLC Project Number: 521291

Dear Joe:

As requested, TLC Engineering Solutions, Inc. h
supplemental services for the referenced proje

wing proposal to provide

Authorization

By:

A

orice @E, RCDD, LEED AP BD+C, GGP
rincipal

LW & Print Name and Title
Jusm

P. Mulhollan, PE, LEED AP BD+C, CEM, GGP, WELL AP
rincipal | Regional Director

Date

M:\ 03 PROPOSALS\3.2 Proposals\Rispoli & Associates\Marion County Courthouse 4th FI BO AS Design Changes.docx
TLC ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, INC.
7370 Cabot Court, Suite 103, Melbourne, FL 32940 -
PHONE 321.636.0274 WWW.TLC-ENGINEERS.COM FAX 321.639.8986






